



MEDIA ALERT:

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 8 AM, Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Contact: LeRoy Lewis III, Indiana State Fair Media Department

Ph: (317) 927-7577 I <u>Ilewis@IndianaStateFair.com</u>

Indiana State Fairgrounds & Events Center to Host IHSAA Girls Wrestling Championships

INDIANAPOLIS, IN – The Indiana State Fairgrounds & Events Center is proud to announce that it will be hosting the Indiana High School Athletic Association (IHSAA) Girls Wrestling Championships on Friday, January 17, 2025 inside the newly named Corteva Coliseum. This prestigious event will bring together the best high school female wrestlers from across the state to compete for the championship titles.

Event Details:

- Date: Friday, January 17, 2025
- Time:
 - o Doors Open at 8:30 AM
 - o Start time of 10 AM
 - o Consolations at 4:15 PM
 - Finals at 7 PM
- Location: Indiana State Fairgrounds & Events Center, Corteva Coliseum
- Admission: \$15
- Highlights: This is the first Girls state wrestling championship sponsored by the Indiana High School Athletic Association.

Top Talent: Witness the top high school female wrestlers in Indiana as they compete for state titles.

Community Support: Join us in supporting these incredible athletes and promoting the growth of girls' wrestling in Indiana.

Media Access: Accredited media representatives are invited to cover the event. Please contact Jason Wille (jwille@ihsaa.org) for media credentials and additional information.

"We are thrilled to host the IHSAA Girls Wrestling Championships at the Indiana State Fairgrounds & Events Center," said LeRoy Lewis III, Director of Community and Media Engagement. "This event showcases the dedication and talent of young female athletes and highlights the importance of supporting girls' sports in our community."

About the Indiana State Fairgrounds & Event Center

The Indiana State Fairgrounds and Event Center is a modern public event facility that annually hosts more than 400 meetings, shows, sports and agricultural events, including the Indiana State Fair. The year-round management of the Fairgrounds is overseen by the Indiana State Fair Commission which is a

quasi-governmental agency that was established in 1992, with the mission to preserve and enhance the Indiana State Fairgrounds and the annual Indiana State Fair for the benefit of all citizens of Indiana. For more information visit www.indianastatefair.com.